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PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Notre Dame Gp (11) 117 17 18 19 20 43 96 101 21:44.4 1:03.5
2 Mohawk (7) 160 5 24 39 41 51 59 112 21:58.6 1:56.1
3 Montrose (2) 161 13 14 26 36 72 108 22:03.2 2:03.3
4 Marion Center (6) 165 6 12 22 61 64 79 111 22:01.9 2:27.9
5 O L S H (7) 187 15 28 42 50 52 54 92 22:14.0 1:13.5
6 Elk County Cath (9) 190 1 4 8 34 143 148 149 22:40.9 8:52.2
7 Cranberry Area (9) 216 9 25 33 40 109 121 127 22:32.2 3:58.8
8 St. Joseph's Catholic 234 7 32 49 57 89 124 22:37.8 2:57.8
9 Winchester Thurston ( 257 16 38 58 71 74 85 107 22:45.7 1:59.8
10 Northeast Bradford (4 281 23 27 30 69 132 134 23:09.4 5:16.0
11 Elk Lake (2) 293 2 47 67 80 97 103 141 22:54.3 4:15.3
12 York Catholic (3) 312 10 46 55 65 136 145 23:33.7 6:42.7
13 Lakeview (10) 315 31 44 63 77 100 102 120 23:13.8 2:45.2
14 Annville Cleona (3) 316 3 48 56 104 105 116 123 23:13.1 4:42.4
15 Avonworth (7) 329 21 68 70 84 86 113 118 23:15.7 2:20.3
16 Seneca (10) 350 35 53 82 87 93 114 117 23:24.2 1:57.2
17 Wyalusing Valley (4) 379 29 45 88 95 122 125 142 23:46.0 3:45.4
18 New Hope-Solebury (1) 397 37 66 90 94 110 23:52.0 2:54.5
19 Tri-Valley (11) 420 11 62 99 115 133 144 24:19.1 5:47.0
20 Windber Area (5) 453 60 78 83 106 126 140 147 24:25.3 3:08.0
21 Johnstown Christian ( 541 76 91 98 130 146 25:58.8 7:18.0
22 Southern Fulton (5) 546 73 81 128 129 135 25:29.6 3:53.5
23 Conwell-Egan (12) 600 75 119 131 137 138 139 26:19.4 4:30.5

Dual Meet Scores

Elk County Cath (9) 22 wins
Notre Dame Gp (11) 21 wins
Mohawk (7) 19 wins
Montrose (2) 19 wins
Marion Center (6) 19 wins
Cranberry Area (9) 17 wins
O L S H (7) 16 wins
St. Joseph's Catholic 15 wins
Northeast Bradford (4 14 wins
Winchester Thurston ( 13 wins
Lakeview (10) 12 wins
Elk Lake (2) 10 wins
York Catholic (3) 10 wins
Annville Cleona (3) 9 wins
Seneca (10) 8 wins
Avonworth (7) 8 wins
Wyalusing Valley (4) 6 wins
New Hope-Solebury (1) 5 wins
Windber Area (5) 4 wins
Tri-Valley (11) 3 wins
Southern Fulton (5) 2 wins
Johnstown Christian ( 1 wins
Conwell-Egan (12) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Notre Dame Gp (11) 83 9 10 11 13 40 95 114 6:23.1 0:17.5
2 Marion Center (6) 144 4 7 15 57 61 73 102 6:32.5 0:42.6
3 Montrose (2) 181 14 24 31 44 68 100 6:37.2 0:36.9
4 Elk County Cath (9) 195 3 6 8 37 141 148 149 6:42.9 2:10.0
5 O L S H (7) 202 26 27 47 48 54 67 82 6:40.0 0:19.0
6 Cranberry Area (9) 206 18 23 25 41 99 112 124 6:40.5 0:50.9
7 Lakeview (10) 210 19 29 32 58 72 79 110 6:41.7 0:33.6
8 St. Joseph's Catholic 211 16 20 35 51 89 90 6:42.4 0:46.3
9 Mohawk (7) 249 17 45 53 60 74 75 115 6:46.8 0:35.6
10 Winchester Thurston ( 255 30 36 46 62 81 84 108 6:46.8 0:36.9
11 Elk Lake (2) 264 1 50 55 65 93 94 137 6:46.7 1:12.3
12 Seneca (10) 279 21 28 59 85 86 104 106 6:51.0 0:42.5
13 Northeast Bradford (4 313 12 39 42 87 133 135 6:58.0 1:42.7
14 Annville Cleona (3) 321 2 33 56 111 119 120 122 6:54.2 1:29.0
15 York Catholic (3) 358 43 49 63 69 134 144 7:05.4 1:22.2
16 New Hope-Solebury (1) 386 38 66 77 88 117 7:04.3 0:54.8
17 Avonworth (7) 392 22 80 83 98 109 121 123 7:05.6 0:57.5
18 Tri-Valley (11) 401 5 52 96 118 130 142 7:09.6 1:42.6
19 Wyalusing Valley (4) 413 34 64 103 105 107 126 145 7:09.2 0:50.5
20 Windber Area (5) 484 70 76 97 113 128 143 146 7:19.2 0:45.3
21 Johnstown Christian ( 567 78 101 116 125 147 7:45.0 1:59.9
22 Southern Fulton (5) 575 91 92 129 131 132 7:38.8 0:43.3
23 Conwell-Egan (12) 611 71 127 136 138 139 140 7:52.5 1:12.7



TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Notre Dame Gp (11) 106 10 14 15 24 43 91 115 10:32.7 0:34.1
2 Marion Center (6) 148 4 7 22 57 58 75 108 10:43.5 1:04.9
3 Montrose (2) 169 13 18 28 41 69 106 10:47.4 1:01.0
4 O L S H (7) 194 21 26 46 48 53 63 94 10:53.2 0:34.2
5 Elk County Cath (9) 195 2 5 11 36 141 148 149 11:04.3 4:07.0
6 Cranberry Area (9) 198 16 17 19 37 109 123 125 10:56.0 1:42.4
7 Mohawk (7) 205 6 33 50 54 62 64 112 10:55.0 1:05.6
8 St. Joseph's Catholic 230 12 29 39 60 90 114 11:01.0 1:24.7
9 Winchester Thurston ( 263 25 42 49 67 80 88 104 11:07.2 1:02.6
10 Lakeview (10) 275 27 40 56 65 87 89 105 11:11.2 1:06.0
11 Elk Lake (2) 281 1 45 66 72 97 100 140 11:08.8 2:10.5
12 Northeast Bradford (4 284 9 31 34 77 133 134 11:19.8 2:52.4
13 Seneca (10) 315 30 35 74 84 92 110 111 11:19.6 1:08.5
14 Annville Cleona (3) 322 3 44 55 102 118 119 121 11:22.0 2:29.4
15 York Catholic (3) 339 32 51 52 68 136 144 11:36.2 2:55.1
16 Wyalusing Valley (4) 366 23 47 95 98 103 126 143 11:32.8 1:35.2
17 Avonworth (7) 372 20 79 81 93 99 120 124 11:33.3 1:28.8
18 New Hope-Solebury (1) 386 38 71 76 85 116 11:35.5 1:30.4
19 Tri-Valley (11) 420 8 59 107 117 129 145 11:52.3 2:52.9
20 Windber Area (5) 461 61 73 86 113 128 142 146 11:59.8 1:50.0
21 Johnstown Christian ( 549 78 96 101 127 147 12:44.5 3:32.6
22 Southern Fulton (5) 558 82 83 130 131 132 12:35.7 1:32.4
23 Conwell-Egan (12) 602 70 122 135 137 138 139 12:54.7 2:13.7

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Notre Dame Gp (11) 100 7 15 16 19 43 91 115 13:38.4 0:51.4
2* Marion Center (6) 164 5 9 27 60 63 75 106 13:53.2 1:27.4
3* Montrose (2) 164 13 17 30 38 66 104 13:55.8 1:18.0
4 Mohawk (7) 177 4 24 42 50 57 58 110 13:58.7 1:22.4
5 O L S H (7) 193 20 26 46 48 53 56 93 14:03.1 0:45.7
6 Elk County Cath (9) 197 2 6 11 37 141 148 14:20.7 5:22.0
7 Cranberry Area (9) 204 14 21 23 39 107 120 125 14:09.0 2:23.7
8 St. Joseph's Catholic 228 10 29 41 62 86 118 14:12.6 1:45.9
9 Winchester Thurston ( 258 22 36 54 68 78 85 103 14:23.0 1:20.8
10 Northeast Bradford (4 280 12 31 33 72 132 133 14:35.7 3:36.7
11 Elk Lake (2) 288 1 45 69 74 99 100 140 14:26.0 2:46.8
12 Seneca (10) 325 34 40 77 84 90 109 112 14:40.8 1:24.4
13 Lakeview (10) 326 32 44 61 94 95 97 102 14:43.0 1:38.7
14 York Catholic (3) 329 25 51 52 65 136 144 14:57.6 3:56.2
15 Annville Cleona (3) 331 3 47 59 105 117 119 124 14:41.4 3:14.5
16 Avonworth (7) 355 18 76 82 83 96 122 123 14:51.0 1:50.2
17 Wyalusing Valley (4) 381 28 49 89 101 114 126 143 14:59.2 2:14.1
18 New Hope-Solebury (1) 385 35 70 81 88 111 15:00.3 1:51.0
19 Tri-Valley (11) 424 8 64 108 113 131 145 15:21.7 3:34.4
20 Windber Area (5) 457 55 71 87 116 128 142 146 15:28.2 2:20.8
21 Johnstown Christian ( 537 73 92 98 127 147 16:27.4 4:46.1
22 Southern Fulton (5) 553 79 80 129 130 135 16:16.6 2:29.9
23 Conwell-Egan (12) 597 67 121 134 137 138 139 16:40.6 2:55.0

TEAM SCORES AT 4K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Notre Dame Gp (11) 120 14 19 21 22 44 95 111 17:15.5 0:55.5
2 Montrose (2) 157 12 15 27 37 66 104 17:30.2 1:37.0
3 Marion Center (6) 165 6 10 24 61 64 76 107 17:30.3 1:51.4
4 Mohawk (7) 168 4 23 38 48 55 59 112 17:29.7 1:38.6
5 O L S H (7) 186 18 26 43 49 50 54 93 17:38.3 0:53.2
6 Elk County Cath (9) 194 3 5 9 35 142 148 18:01.6 6:47.1
7 Cranberry Area (9) 210 8 25 28 41 108 123 125 17:50.5 3:12.4
8 St. Joseph's Catholic 223 7 33 39 58 86 122 17:53.0 2:18.0
9 Winchester Thurston ( 261 17 40 57 67 80 84 106 18:05.4 1:45.1
10 Northeast Bradford (4 275 13 29 31 70 132 133 18:19.7 4:26.6
11 Elk Lake (2) 293 1 47 71 77 97 101 141 18:12.1 3:30.7
12* Annville Cleona (3) 322 2 45 56 102 117 121 124 18:27.8 4:05.4
13* York Catholic (3) 322 20 51 52 63 136 145 18:45.1 5:06.6
14 Lakeview (10) 330 32 53 60 87 98 100 109 18:30.8 2:15.1
15 Seneca (10) 331 34 42 81 83 91 110 114 18:32.4 1:39.7
16 Avonworth (7) 339 16 74 75 82 92 118 119 18:33.5 2:15.9
17 Wyalusing Valley (4) 378 30 46 88 99 115 126 143 18:51.2 2:46.8
18 New Hope-Solebury (1) 388 36 68 89 90 105 18:55.9 2:14.9
19 Tri-Valley (11) 429 11 65 103 116 134 144 19:22.4 4:32.7
20 Windber Area (5) 460 62 72 85 113 128 140 146 19:27.9 2:46.5
21 Johnstown Christian ( 541 73 94 96 131 147 20:44.0 6:04.3
22 Southern Fulton (5) 551 78 79 129 130 135 20:25.0 3:07.6
23 Conwell-Egan (12) 591 69 120 127 137 138 139 20:54.5 3:41.6

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Notre Dame Gp (11)
96 17 Lauren Bower, So* 21:29.5 6:56
102 18 Sarah Sidoro, Sr* 21:32.1 6:57
101 19 Olivia Schweiter, So* 21:33.3 6:57
99 20 Katherine Koons, So* 21:33.7 6:57
95 43 Serena Azzalina, Sr* 22:33.0 7:16
100 96 Catherine Mahoney, Jr*

24:30.3 7:54
97 101 Raegan Cooper, Sr* 24:50.1 8:01

Total Time = 1:48:41.6     Total Places = 117

2. Mohawk (7)
69 5 Natalie Lape, So* 20:43.8 6:41
70 24 Evelyn McClain, So* 21:40.4 6:59
74 39 Aricka Young, So* 22:20.3 7:12
71 41 Lillian McClain, So* 22:28.5 7:15
73 51 Ellie Whippo, Fr* 22:39.9 7:19
72 59 Katelyn Stivers, Jr* 23:08.6 7:28
67 112 Sidney Andrews, Sr* 25:14.7 8:09

Total Time = 1:49:52.9     Total Places = 160

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

3. Montrose (2)
76 13 Paige Brewer, Jr* 21:23.4 6:54
77 14 Daegan Giannone, So* 21:26.4 6:55
80 26 Stephanie Summerville, Jr*

21:42.1 7:00
79 36 Mary Pichette, So* 22:17.3 7:11
75 72 Annika Bixby, Sr* 23:26.6 7:34
78 108 Margaret Nebzydoski, Sr*

25:11.5 8:08
Total Time = 1:50:15.8     Total Places = 161

4. Marion Center (6)
63 6 Lydia Miller, So* 20:46.2 6:42
64 12 Reagan Ryen, Jr* 21:21.2 6:53
65 22 Lilly Ryer, Sr* 21:37.6 6:59
59 61 Mikayla Gatskie, Fr* 23:10.1 7:28
60 64 Brynnley Haggerty, Fr*23:14.0 7:30
62 79 Maggie Hood, Jr* 23:37.2 7:37
66 111 Olivia Vehovic, Jr* 25:13.6 8:08

Total Time = 1:50:09.1     Total Places = 165



5. O L S H (7)
110 15 Audrey Wrabley, Sr* 21:27.1 6:55
109 28 Abby Wertz, Jr* 21:54.0 7:04
103 42 Malley Aiello, Sr* 22:29.4 7:15
104 50 Faith Gartley, So* 22:39.0 7:18
107 52 Margaret Sweeney, Fr*22:40.5 7:19
105 54 Gianna Mosca, Fr* 22:41.3 7:19
106 92 Kyleigh Nagy, Jr* 24:13.3 7:49

Total Time = 1:51:10.0     Total Places = 187

6. Elk County Cath (9)
35 1 Grace Neubert, So* 20:13.0 6:31
32 4 Sophia Bille, So* 20:41.1 6:40
36 8 Sami Straub, So* 21:11.4 6:50
31 34 Gianna Bille, Fr* 22:13.5 7:10
34 143 Isabella Macer, So* 29:05.1 9:23
37 148 Caitlyn Vollmer, Jr* 32:20.4 10:26
33 149 Mara Lecker, Sr* 35:54.6 11:35

Total Time = 1:53:24.1     Total Places = 190

7. Cranberry Area (9)
29 9 Karleigh Shaffer, Fr* 21:13.0 6:51
25 25 Kelsey Hanna, Fr* 21:41.4 7:00
27 33 Jordan Montgomery, So*

22:12.0 7:10
24 40 Kayla Hanna, Fr* 22:22.8 7:13
30 109 Gabi Vogan, So* 25:11.8 8:08
28 121 Ellabay Perry, Jr* 25:35.2 8:15
23 127 Alexa Boley, Sr* 26:20.9 8:30

Total Time = 1:52:41.0     Total Places = 216

8. St. Joseph's Catholic
121 7 Amber Fisher, So* 21:11.3 6:50
120 32 Kita Chappell, Jr* 22:02.8 7:07
122 49 Evelyn Reynolds, So* 22:38.3 7:18
119 57 Brandi Carmack, Jr* 23:07.1 7:27
123 89 Abby Ridenour, Fr* 24:09.1 7:47
124 124 Brynn Wright, Fr* 25:49.3 8:20

Total Time = 1:53:08.6     Total Places = 234

9. Winchester Thurston (
133 16 Cyd Kennard, Jr* 21:28.7 6:56
135 38 Sarah Nixon, Fr* 22:19.9 7:12
136 58 Mitra Nourbakhsh, Sr* 23:07.1 7:27
132 71 Alexis Crowley, Sr* 23:24.0 7:33
134 74 Margherita Memoli, Fr*

23:28.5 7:34
131 85 Delia Brown, Fr* 23:57.2 7:44
137 107 Clara Spiegel, Fr* 25:10.1 8:07

Total Time = 1:53:48.2     Total Places = 257

10. Northeast Bradford (4
92 23 Gracelyn Laudermilch, Fr*

21:37.9 6:59
94 27 Melanie Shumway, So*21:53.1 7:04
89 30 Lilah Hughes, Fr* 21:58.4 7:05
90 69 Amelia Kapr, Sr* 23:23.8 7:33
88 132 Cora Franklin, Fr* 26:53.8 8:41
91 134 Lilly Kapr, Sr* 27:07.3 8:45

Total Time = 1:55:47.0     Total Places = 281

11. Elk Lake (2)
39 2 Krista Jones, Sr* 20:18.4 6:33
41 47 Mackenzie Strohl, So* 22:37.9 7:18
44 67 Makayla Wagner, Jr* 23:22.3 7:32
42 80 Sydney Upright, So* 23:38.8 7:38
38 97 Hanna Howell, Fr* 24:33.7 7:55
40 103 Molly McGlynn, Sr* 24:54.7 8:02
45 141 Gina Warmerp, Fr* 28:37.3 9:14

Total Time = 1:54:31.1     Total Places = 293

12. York Catholic (3)
158 10 Madeline Murphy, Fr* 21:14.5 6:51
156 46 Madelyn McKee, Jr* 22:36.8 7:18
159 55 Gabbie Tully, Sr* 22:44.7 7:20
157 65 Aleya Miller, Sr* 23:15.2 7:30
154 136 Briana Bradley, So* 27:57.2 9:01
155 145 Carlotta Luedtke, Jr* 30:04.4 9:42

Total Time = 1:57:48.4     Total Places = 312

13. Lakeview (10)
54 31 Abby Mellon, Sr* 22:00.6 7:06
55 44 Mikayla Montgomery, Sr*

22:33.6 7:17
53 63 Aubrey Hogue, Sr* 23:12.6 7:29
51 77 Kady Alexander, Jr* 23:36.0 7:37
57 100 Lydia Reed, Jr* 24:45.8 7:59
56 102 Alaina Peltonen, Jr* 24:51.8 8:01
58 120 Kelsey Seddon, Jr* 25:34.1 8:15

Total Time = 1:56:08.6     Total Places = 315

14. Annville Cleona (3)
6 3 Braetan Peters, Sr* 20:23.4 6:35
1 48 Cassi Clemson, Jr* 22:38.2 7:18
5 56 Nory Mitchell, Jr* 22:57.5 7:24
3 104 Emily Maag, So* 25:00.7 8:04
4 105 Emily Manwiller, Sr* 25:05.7 8:06
2 116 Nadia Lezon, Fr* 25:25.2 8:12
8 123 Emilie Stefanchik, Fr* 25:45.8 8:19

Total Time = 1:56:05.5     Total Places = 316

15. Avonworth (7)
11 21 Lindsey Hartle, Sr* 21:37.5 6:59
9 68 Sophie Guest, Jr* 23:23.6 7:33
16 70 Taea Schriefer, Sr* 23:23.8 7:33
15 84 Laurel Purcell, Jr* 23:55.8 7:43
10 86 Amelia Hardiman, So* 23:57.8 7:44
14 113 Emma Noss, Fr* 25:17.2 8:09
13 118 Maelynn Nicholas, Jr* 25:29.7 8:13

Total Time = 1:56:18.5     Total Places = 329

16. Seneca (10)
114 35 Allie Gladitz, Fr* 22:16.4 7:11
116 53 Ashley Post, So* 22:41.3 7:19
115 82 Mackenzie Nelson, So*23:45.8 7:40
117 87 Ave Pushchak, So* 24:03.9 7:46
118 93 Julia Zajac, Fr* 24:13.5 7:49
112 114 Baylee Dernar, So* 25:17.4 8:09
113 117 Addie Galkowski, So* 25:26.6 8:12

Total Time = 1:57:00.9     Total Places = 350

17. Wyalusing Valley (4)
149 29 Kayla Beebe, Jr* 21:56.3 7:05
150 45 Laina Beebe, Fr* 22:34.4 7:17
153 88 Madison Patton, Sr* 24:08.0 7:47
151 95 Kacey Kerin, So* 24:29.7 7:54
152 122 Faith Laudermilch, Sr* 25:41.6 8:17
147 125 Kira Allen, Fr* 26:13.9 8:28
148 142 Hayley Anaya, So* 29:02.5 9:22

Total Time = 1:58:50.0     Total Places = 379

18. New Hope-Solebury (1)
84 37 Skylar High, Fr* 22:18.9 7:12
86 66 Nina Meixler, So* 23:21.7 7:32
81 90 Anna Botts, Fr* 24:09.1 7:47
85 94 Sarah Kearney, Fr* 24:16.7 7:50
83 110 Ellie Damico, Fr* 25:13.4 8:08

Total Time = 1:59:19.8     Total Places = 397

19. Tri-Valley (11)
125 11 Samantha Masser, Sr* 21:17.1 6:52
126 62 Paige Mitchell, Sr* 23:11.6 7:29
127 99 Jaelyn Pennypacker, So*

24:45.0 7:59
128 115 Abby Purcell, So* 25:17.5 8:10
130 133 Ellie Wolfgang, Jr* 27:04.1 8:44
129 144 Emma Schadel, So* 29:42.8 9:35

Total Time = 2:01:35.3     Total Places = 420

20. Windber Area (5)
144 60 Audrey Hart, Jr* 23:10.1 7:28
140 78 Cecilia Bean, Jr* 23:36.4 7:37
139 83 Kyra Allison, Sr* 23:54.4 7:43
142 106 Paige Bennethum, Jr* 25:07.5 8:06
143 126 Olivia Canary, So* 26:18.0 8:29
146 140 Adelynn York, Sr* 28:35.5 9:13
145 147 Sally Moore, Sr* 31:09.6 10:03

Total Time = 2:02:06.4     Total Places = 453

21. Johnstown Christian (
49 76 Unity Miller, So* 23:34.3 7:36
50 91 Ellie Speigle, Fr* 24:11.2 7:48
46 98 Lydia Hostetter, Fr* 24:40.6 7:58
48 130 Kasmira Mack, Sr* 26:35.6 8:35
47 146 Mary Hostetter, Sr* 30:52.3 9:58

Total Time = 2:09:54.0     Total Places = 541

22. Southern Fulton (5)
258 73 Olivia Buchheit, Sr* 23:27.5 7:34
256 81 Sam Ashkettle, Jr* 23:38.9 7:38
260 128 Emma Wilson, Jr* 26:26.6 8:32
257 129 Kristin Buchheit, So* 26:33.7 8:34
259 135 Paige Risbon, Fr* 27:20.9 8:49

Total Time = 2:07:27.6     Total Places = 546

23. Conwell-Egan (12)
22 75 Constance Wojton, So*23:29.4 7:35
17 119 Juliana Burke, Jr* 25:31.2 8:14
20 131 Angelina Lyons, Sr* 26:36.7 8:35
18 137 Emily Capella, So* 27:59.7 9:02
19 138 Kelly Larr, So* 27:59.8 9:02
21 139 Ella Robertson, So* 28:14.0 9:06

Total Time = 2:11:36.8     Total Places = 600



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2.5K
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

4K
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

234 1 Anna Stitzer, Sr* 1 6:01.1 1 9:43.2 1 12:27.4 1 15:35.0 19:32.0 6:18 Penns Valley (6)
236 2 Lauren Shaffer, Sr* 2 6:03.0 2 9:48.3 2 12:34.2 2 15:43.8 19:37.9 6:20 Portage (6)
182 3 Kate Korty, Fr* 4 6:03.4 3 9:49.1 3 12:35.9 3 15:50.4 20:00.3 6:27 Forest City (2)
188 4 Claire Anderson, Sr* 11 6:08.6 6 9:55.0 4 12:45.1 4 16:00.7 20:11.3 6:31 Jamestown (10)
35 5 1 Grace Neubert, So* 9 6:07.1 7 9:55.1 8 12:50.0 9 16:06.8 20:13.0 6:31 Elk County Cath (9)
161 6 Alexis Abbett, So* 10 6:07.2 10 9:58.9 9 12:50.0 7 16:04.8 20:14.3 6:32 Aquinas Academy (7)
255 7 Kate Moncavage, So* 7 6:06.6 9 9:57.8 7 12:49.7 10 16:12.1 20:14.6 6:32 Southern Columbia (4)
39 8 2 Krista Jones, Sr* 3 6:03.1 4 9:50.4 5 12:45.9 6 16:04.2 20:18.4 6:33 Elk Lake (2)
204 9 Willow Myers, Jr* 8 6:06.8 5 9:54.7 6 12:47.9 5 16:03.8 20:21.5 6:34 Mercer (10)
268 10 Emma Mason, Jr* 13 6:10.2 11 10:00.7 10 12:50.1 11 16:14.7 20:22.7 6:34 Wilmington (10)
6 11 3 Braetan Peters, Sr* 6 6:04.4 8 9:57.0 11 12:50.4 8 16:06.8 20:23.4 6:35 Annville Cleona (3)
185 12 Corinn Brewer, Sr* 14 6:10.6 19 10:06.9 18 13:05.0 16 16:21.9 20:26.1 6:36 Greensburg Cc (7)
214 13 Carissa Flynn, So* 17 6:12.0 13 10:02.2 12 12:55.5 12 16:18.1 20:29.5 6:37 Mountain View (2)
239 14 Lacey Danilovitz, Jr* 28 6:17.5 14 10:03.1 13 12:56.2 13 16:18.6 20:30.6 6:37 Riverside (2)
189 15 Karis McElhaney, Fr* 22 6:14.6 16 10:04.0 14 12:59.5 14 16:18.9 20:31.9 6:37 Jamestown (10)
1604 16 Ava Whysong* 5 6:04.0 12 10:02.0 19 13:08.0 17 16:27.2 20:40.5 6:40 Chestnut Ridge (5)
32 17 4 Sophia Bille, So* 24 6:15.4 21 10:12.3 23 13:12.7 22 16:36.5 20:41.1 6:40 Elk County Cath (9)
183 18 Rachel Korty, Sr* 19 6:12.4 17 10:04.4 16 13:03.3 19 16:28.2 20:42.8 6:41 Forest City (2)
250 19 Jenna Gregory, Sr* 12 6:10.0 15 10:03.4 15 13:00.7 15 16:20.9 20:43.8 6:41 Smethport (9)
69 20 5 Natalie Lape, So* 48 6:26.4 23 10:13.0 20 13:09.1 18 16:27.8 20:43.8 6:41 Mohawk (7)
245 21 Paige Fuller, Sr* 18 6:12.1 18 10:04.7 17 13:04.0 20 16:29.4 20:45.5 6:42 Saegertown (10)
172 22 Morgan McNaughton, Sr*

20 6:12.8 25 10:15.0 24 13:15.0 26 16:37.6 20:45.7 6:42 Clarion-Limestone (9)
222 23 Courtney Martin, Jr* 29 6:18.5 29 10:17.3 28 13:19.0 23 16:36.7 20:45.9 6:42 Northern Potter (9)
63 24 6 Lydia Miller, So* 16 6:11.8 20 10:12.3 21 13:09.5 24 16:37.0 20:46.2 6:42 Marion Center (6)
232 25 Alexis Durn, Jr* 61 6:29.5 38 10:22.4 27 13:18.6 25 16:37.3 20:50.5 6:43 Penns Valley (6)
263 26 Abigail Geris, Fr* 35 6:19.6 30 10:18.0 26 13:17.8 28 16:40.1 20:55.2 6:45 Tulpehocken (3)
215 27 Kathryn Long, Sr* 34 6:19.5 22 10:12.7 22 13:09.5 21 16:34.8 20:59.4 6:46 Mountain View (2)
267 28 Lia Bartholomew, Jr* 23 6:15.0 24 10:14.5 25 13:16.0 27 16:39.5 21:08.5 6:49 West Middlesex (10)
211 29 Hannah Burgoon, Sr* 25 6:15.5 28 10:16.9 29 13:19.9 29 16:48.6 21:08.8 6:49 Moniteau (9)
248 30 Chelsea Hartman, So* 26 6:16.8 31 10:19.0 32 13:21.3 31 16:49.1 21:10.5 6:50 Shady Side Academy (7
121 31 7 Amber Fisher, So* 47 6:26.3 39 10:23.6 35 13:22.9 30 16:49.1 21:11.3 6:50 St. Joseph's Catholic
36 32 8 Sami Straub, So* 31 6:18.9 36 10:21.6 37 13:24.6 33 16:49.9 21:11.4 6:50 Elk County Cath (9)
29 33 9 Karleigh Shaffer, Fr* 52 6:27.8 47 10:30.7 40 13:27.5 32 16:49.5 21:13.0 6:51 Cranberry Area (9)
179 34 Hope Haring, Fr* 62 6:29.9 45 10:28.9 42 13:28.4 39 16:55.6 21:13.8 6:51 Eden Christian (7)
158 35 10 Madeline Murphy, Fr* 93 6:40.7 71 10:42.8 57 13:42.7 48 17:07.1 21:14.5 6:51 York Catholic (3)
190 36 Morgan Hess, Sr* 40 6:20.3 32 10:20.4 30 13:20.6 35 16:51.9 21:16.6 6:52 Juniata Valley (6)
125 37 11 Samantha Masser, Sr* 21 6:14.3 27 10:16.9 33 13:21.9 36 16:52.9 21:17.1 6:52 Tri-Valley (11)
64 38 12 Reagan Ryen, Jr* 30 6:18.9 26 10:16.0 34 13:22.2 34 16:50.6 21:21.2 6:53 Marion Center (6)
76 39 13 Paige Brewer, Jr* 42 6:23.1 40 10:23.9 39 13:26.3 37 16:54.1 21:23.4 6:54 Montrose (2)
77 40 14 Daegan Giannone, So* 59 6:29.1 49 10:32.2 45 13:36.7 43 17:03.8 21:26.4 6:55 Montrose (2)
110 41 15 Audrey Wrabley, Sr* 64 6:30.6 54 10:34.7 50 13:38.7 46 17:05.8 21:27.1 6:55 O L S H (7)
133 42 16 Cyd Kennard, Jr* 69 6:31.7 58 10:36.5 52 13:39.1 45 17:04.5 21:28.7 6:56 Winchester Thurston (
96 43 17 Lauren Bower, So* 33 6:19.4 43 10:25.2 43 13:29.9 49 17:08.1 21:29.5 6:56 Notre Dame Gp (11)
233 44 Abigail Stitzer, So* 63 6:30.0 44 10:26.3 41 13:27.6 41 16:59.8 21:31.4 6:57 Penns Valley (6)
102 45 18 Sarah Sidoro, Sr* 38 6:20.0 35 10:21.4 31 13:20.9 40 16:58.5 21:32.1 6:57 Notre Dame Gp (11)
101 46 19 Olivia Schweiter, So* 32 6:19.4 42 10:25.1 44 13:30.1 47 17:06.1 21:33.3 6:57 Notre Dame Gp (11)
167 47 Anastasia Georgagis, Jr*

27 6:17.3 37 10:22.2 36 13:24.6 42 17:01.5 21:33.6 6:57 California Area (7)
99 48 20 Katherine Koons, So* 36 6:19.7 57 10:35.9 49 13:38.6 51 17:10.8 21:33.7 6:57 Notre Dame Gp (11)
180 49 Lauren Lomago, Jr* 70 6:32.5 64 10:40.0 61 13:43.8 52 17:11.5 21:36.9 6:58 Eden Christian (7)
184 50 Jonah Althof, Fr* 39 6:20.1 41 10:24.6 46 13:37.7 54 17:13.1 21:37.3 6:58 Greensburg Cc (7)
11 51 21 Lindsey Hartle, Sr* 57 6:28.8 53 10:34.5 48 13:38.2 44 17:04.3 21:37.5 6:59 Avonworth (7)
65 52 22 Lilly Ryer, Sr* 46 6:25.7 55 10:34.9 59 13:43.2 56 17:13.6 21:37.6 6:59 Marion Center (6)
92 53 23 Gracelyn Laudermilch, Fr*

37 6:19.7 33 10:21.2 38 13:25.8 38 16:54.7 21:37.9 6:59 Northeast Bradford (4
224 54 Lydia Valeriano, Sr* 41 6:21.9 46 10:29.9 53 13:41.1 50 17:09.9 21:38.0 6:59 Northgate (7)
70 55 24 Evelyn McClain, So* 97 6:41.8 75 10:45.1 56 13:42.3 53 17:12.5 21:40.4 6:59 Mohawk (7)

7:00 Pace
25 56 25 Kelsey Hanna, Fr* 58 6:29.0 51 10:32.7 51 13:39.0 57 17:13.9 21:41.4 7:00 Cranberry Area (9)
80 57 26 Stephanie Summerville, Jr*

71 6:32.5 67 10:42.3 67 13:47.7 62 17:19.2 21:42.1 7:00 Montrose (2)
240 58 Lexi Fluharty, So* 44 6:25.1 50 10:32.6 55 13:41.8 58 17:14.0 21:43.4 7:00 Riverside (7)
237 59 Bethany Litwiler, Sr* 49 6:26.8 52 10:33.6 60 13:43.4 55 17:13.5 21:44.1 7:01 Reynolds (10)
197 60 Clara Wallace, So* 89 6:39.0 77 10:46.3 71 13:49.3 67 17:21.6 21:48.6 7:02 Ligonier Valley (7)
229 61 Natalie Mosier, Jr* 72 6:32.9 60 10:37.2 63 13:44.4 69 17:22.7 21:51.0 7:03 Palmerton (11)
94 62 27 Melanie Shumway, So* 90 6:39.5 78 10:47.5 74 13:52.9 66 17:20.8 21:53.1 7:04 Northeast Bradford (4
269 63 Ava Shearer, Jr* 45 6:25.4 61 10:38.0 62 13:44.1 64 17:19.6 21:53.7 7:04 Wilmington (10)
109 64 28 Abby Wertz, Jr* 65 6:30.9 63 10:38.5 58 13:43.0 59 17:14.4 21:54.0 7:04 O L S H (7)
171 65 Bella Scott, Sr* 79 6:35.4 73 10:44.1 70 13:48.7 63 17:19.6 21:54.1 7:04 Clarion Area (9)
241 66 Brooke Wissinger, So* 54 6:28.2 66 10:41.6 69 13:48.0 70 17:23.6 21:55.3 7:04 Riverside (7)
235 67 Alex Chobany, So* 51 6:27.3 62 10:38.1 65 13:46.4 61 17:18.9 21:55.5 7:04 Portage (6)
149 68 29 Kayla Beebe, Jr* 78 6:35.4 56 10:35.7 64 13:44.4 68 17:22.1 21:56.3 7:05 Wyalusing Valley (4)
89 69 30 Lilah Hughes, Fr* 85 6:36.6 70 10:42.6 68 13:47.8 71 17:23.7 21:58.4 7:05 Northeast Bradford (4
54 70 31 Abby Mellon, Sr* 53 6:27.9 65 10:40.0 72 13:49.8 72 17:24.4 22:00.6 7:06 Lakeview (10)
120 71 32 Kita Chappell, Jr* 55 6:28.3 68 10:42.5 66 13:47.2 73 17:25.7 22:02.8 7:07 St. Joseph's Catholic
218 72 Brynn Siegel, So* 75 6:34.7 74 10:44.7 76 13:55.9 74 17:32.9 22:05.0 7:07 North Clarion (9)
193 73 Morgan Lutz, So* 101 6:43.1 87 10:52.7 78 14:00.5 77 17:38.4 22:08.9 7:09 Lakeland (2)
219 74 Maddy Hammond, Sr* 15 6:11.5 34 10:21.3 47 13:38.0 60 17:15.6 22:09.7 7:09 North East (10)
27 75 33 Jordan Montgomery, So*

60 6:29.2 48 10:32.0 54 13:41.2 65 17:20.7 22:12.0 7:10 Cranberry Area (9)
253 76 Heather Cecco, Jr* 73 6:34.4 81 10:50.9 80 14:02.6 81 17:42.8 22:12.1 7:10 Southern Columbia (4)
181 77 Honey Strosnider, Sr* 66 6:31.1 72 10:43.9 77 13:56.9 75 17:37.3 22:12.6 7:10 Fairfield Area (3)
31 78 34 Gianna Bille, Fr* 82 6:35.9 80 10:50.0 84 14:03.9 79 17:40.7 22:13.5 7:10 Elk County Cath (9)
228 79 Cheyenne Mehl, Jr* 88 6:37.6 94 10:57.9 79 14:01.6 78 17:39.6 22:15.1 7:11 Oswayo Valley (9)
114 80 35 Allie Gladitz, Fr* 56 6:28.3 69 10:42.5 75 13:53.8 76 17:37.9 22:16.4 7:11 Seneca (10)
79 81 36 Mary Pichette, So* 95 6:40.9 88 10:53.7 85 14:04.1 82 17:42.9 22:17.3 7:11 Montrose (2)
84 82 37 Skylar High, Fr* 83 6:36.1 84 10:51.8 81 14:03.2 80 17:42.2 22:18.9 7:12 New Hope-Solebury (1)
135 83 38 Sarah Nixon, Fr* 81 6:35.9 89 10:53.8 83 14:03.3 88 17:44.9 22:19.9 7:12 Winchester Thurston (
74 84 39 Aricka Young, So* 115 6:49.5 109 11:03.7 92 14:10.0 85 17:44.2 22:20.3 7:12 Mohawk (7)
175 85 Ella Hines, Sr* 99 6:42.4 95 10:59.7 96 14:13.1 90 17:49.5 22:21.3 7:13 Delaware Cnty Christi
24 86 40 Kayla Hanna, Fr* 87 6:37.5 83 10:51.5 87 14:05.9 89 17:46.5 22:22.8 7:13 Cranberry Area (9)
195 87 Alyssa Sherman, Fr* 106 6:46.4 106 11:03.0 102 14:14.5 97 17:53.4 22:24.5 7:14 Laurel (7)
166 88 Erika Doolittle, Fr* 123 6:51.7 110 11:06.2 107 14:15.5 100 17:54.0 22:26.1 7:14 Brookville (9)
163 89 Erin LaQuatra, Sr* 76 6:35.2 82 10:51.0 89 14:06.3 84 17:43.6 22:28.0 7:15 Bishop Canevin (7)
71 90 41 Lillian McClain, So* 126 6:53.9 119 11:14.4 110 14:20.4 105 17:57.6 22:28.5 7:15 Mohawk (7)
103 91 42 Malley Aiello, Sr* 102 6:44.3 98 11:01.6 100 14:13.9 98 17:53.6 22:29.4 7:15 O L S H (7)
169 92 Zoe Adams, Fr* 92 6:40.6 91 10:55.0 86 14:05.6 87 17:44.5 22:29.8 7:15 Cambria Heights (6)
187 93 Kaitlyn Farrell, Sr* 96 6:41.8 93 10:57.3 93 14:11.0 94 17:52.3 22:30.7 7:16 Holy Cross (2)
210 94 Mary Kate Kupsky, Fr* 128 6:54.7 105 11:02.8 98 14:13.8 92 17:50.7 22:31.9 7:16 Mmi Preparatory (2)
95 95 43 Serena Azzalina, Sr* 86 6:36.8 92 10:55.5 95 14:12.3 99 17:53.9 22:33.0 7:16 Notre Dame Gp (11)
223 96 Grace Baldauff, Jr* 118 6:49.7 99 11:01.7 94 14:12.0 91 17:49.7 22:33.4 7:17 Northgate (7)
55 97 44 Mikayla Montgomery, Sr*

68 6:31.7 86 10:52.7 97 14:13.4 111 18:01.3 22:33.6 7:17 Lakeview (10)
178 98 Samantha Smith, So* 84 6:36.3 90 10:54.7 91 14:09.5 95 17:52.9 22:33.8 7:17 Delone Catholic (3)
150 99 45 Laina Beebe, Fr* 131 6:55.4 101 11:01.9 106 14:15.3 103 17:55.1 22:34.4 7:17 Wyalusing Valley (4)
262 100 Alyssa Parks, Fr* 50 6:27.3 59 10:37.1 73 13:52.1 83 17:43.1 22:34.6 7:17 Troy (4)



162 101 Carina Simmons, So* 98 6:42.3 104 11:02.6 105 14:15.2 102 17:55.0 22:36.2 7:17 Aquinas Academy (7)
156 102 46 Madelyn McKee, Jr* 130 6:55.0 114 11:07.9 113 14:23.4 108 17:59.3 22:36.8 7:18 York Catholic (3)
41 103 47 Mackenzie Strohl, So* 110 6:48.6 97 11:00.9 99 14:13.9 104 17:57.1 22:37.9 7:18 Elk Lake (2)
1 104 48 Cassi Clemson, Jr* 77 6:35.4 96 11:00.4 101 14:14.3 101 17:54.3 22:38.2 7:18 Annville Cleona (3)
122 105 49 Evelyn Reynolds, So* 80 6:35.7 85 10:52.5 90 14:08.0 86 17:44.2 22:38.3 7:18 St. Joseph's Catholic
104 106 50 Faith Gartley, So* 139 6:58.8 128 11:18.5 121 14:31.0 115 18:06.1 22:39.0 7:18 O L S H (7)
165 107 Madelyn Schmader, Jr* 105 6:46.0 111 11:07.4 109 14:18.0 112 18:01.6 22:39.7 7:19 Brockway (9)
73 108 51 Ellie Whippo, Fr* 150 7:02.0 127 11:18.5 122 14:31.4 116 18:06.4 22:39.9 7:19 Mohawk (7)
107 109 52 Margaret Sweeney, Fr* 103 6:44.5 102 11:02.0 104 14:15.2 107 17:59.0 22:40.5 7:19 O L S H (7)
254 110 Hailey Conner, Fr* 94 6:40.8 103 11:02.5 103 14:14.8 113 18:02.1 22:40.8 7:19 Southern Columbia (4)
164 111 Emma Piechocki, Fr* 107 6:46.4 107 11:03.2 108 14:16.4 110 18:00.6 22:41.1 7:19 Blue Ridge (2)
116 112 53 Ashley Post, So* 67 6:31.7 79 10:49.2 88 14:06.0 93 17:52.2 22:41.3 7:19 Seneca (10)
105 113 54 Gianna Mosca, Fr* 116 6:49.6 115 11:08.9 115 14:24.4 106 17:58.3 22:41.3 7:19 O L S H (7)
186 114 Megan Ickes, Jr* 43 6:24.7 76 10:45.8 82 14:03.2 96 17:53.4 22:41.6 7:19 Greenville (10)
231 115 Savanna Orner, Jr* 114 6:49.4 116 11:11.2 114 14:24.0 114 18:03.9 22:44.1 7:20 Penns Manor (6)
159 116 55 Gabbie Tully, Sr* 109 6:47.6 113 11:07.8 112 14:22.9 109 17:59.6 22:44.7 7:20 York Catholic (3)
247 117 Anna Schaeffer, Fr* 153 7:02.9 143 11:27.3 129 14:36.1 119 18:14.6 22:55.6 7:24 Schuylkill Haven (11)
5 118 56 Nory Mitchell, Jr* 121 6:50.9 120 11:15.3 124 14:32.2 118 18:13.7 22:57.5 7:24 Annville Cleona (3)
221 119 Savanna Hershberger, Fr*

104 6:45.8 112 11:07.6 116 14:25.8 117 18:12.3 22:59.9 7:25 Northern Bedford Cnty
243 120 Gwyn Fichte, So* 184 7:16.0 158 11:38.2 143 14:48.6 134 18:28.7 23:00.2 7:25 Riverview (7)
242 121 Lily Bauer, Fr* 183 7:15.9 159 11:38.3 145 14:49.1 133 18:28.6 23:00.5 7:25 Riverview (7)
196 122 Maddie Smith, Sr* 108 6:47.1 118 11:12.9 118 14:29.1 124 18:17.1 23:01.7 7:26 Ligonier Valley (7)
199 123 Ann O'Boyle, Sr* 133 6:56.7 130 11:19.0 125 14:33.0 121 18:15.6 23:03.8 7:26 Martin Saints Class.
119 124 57 Brandi Carmack, Jr* 111 6:48.9 125 11:17.8 128 14:35.7 125 18:18.6 23:07.1 7:27 St. Joseph's Catholic
136 125 58 Mitra Nourbakhsh, Sr* 100 6:43.0 108 11:03.6 117 14:27.5 122 18:16.0 23:07.1 7:27 Winchester Thurston (
72 126 59 Katelyn Stivers, Jr* 152 7:02.5 129 11:18.9 123 14:32.2 126 18:20.8 23:08.6 7:28 Mohawk (7)
144 127 60 Audrey Hart, Jr* 143 7:01.2 126 11:18.2 120 14:29.8 129 18:22.8 23:10.1 7:28 Windber Area (5)
59 128 61 Mikayla Gatskie, Fr* 127 6:54.4 122 11:16.8 126 14:34.1 128 18:21.9 23:10.1 7:28 Marion Center (6)
126 129 62 Paige Mitchell, Sr* 112 6:48.9 124 11:17.5 131 14:39.9 135 18:29.2 23:11.6 7:29 Tri-Valley (11)
238 130 Brianna Rager, Jr* 91 6:40.4 100 11:01.8 111 14:21.5 120 18:14.8 23:12.1 7:29 Richland (6)
53 131 63 Aubrey Hogue, Sr* 124 6:52.5 121 11:16.3 127 14:34.8 127 18:20.8 23:12.6 7:29 Lakeview (10)
60 132 64 Brynnley Haggerty, Fr* 122 6:51.7 123 11:17.1 130 14:36.9 132 18:28.4 23:14.0 7:30 Marion Center (6)
157 133 65 Aleya Miller, Sr* 141 7:00.6 136 11:24.5 132 14:40.0 130 18:25.4 23:15.2 7:30 York Catholic (3)
177 134 Liza Lee, Sr* 145 7:01.2 141 11:26.0 144 14:48.8 131 18:27.7 23:21.3 7:32 Delaware Cnty Christi
86 135 66 Nina Meixler, So* 137 6:58.4 142 11:27.3 141 14:47.5 139 18:33.6 23:21.7 7:32 New Hope-Solebury (1)
44 136 67 Makayla Wagner, Jr* 120 6:50.8 134 11:21.7 138 14:45.1 145 18:38.6 23:22.3 7:32 Elk Lake (2)
9 137 68 Sophie Guest, Jr* 160 7:05.8 157 11:37.7 155 14:57.8 149 18:41.4 23:23.6 7:33 Avonworth (7)
90 138 69 Amelia Kapr, Sr* 170 7:11.8 154 11:34.1 146 14:49.5 144 18:37.6 23:23.8 7:33 Northeast Bradford (4
16 139 70 Taea Schriefer, Sr* 188 7:17.5 177 11:51.3 164 15:05.9 151 18:43.5 23:23.8 7:33 Avonworth (7)
132 140 71 Alexis Crowley, Sr* 129 6:54.7 135 11:23.1 137 14:44.9 137 18:31.8 23:24.0 7:33 Winchester Thurston (
264 141 Isabella Headley, Jr* 151 7:02.5 152 11:32.4 149 14:53.3 150 18:41.8 23:24.2 7:33 Tulpehocken (3)
251 142 Charlotte Barckley, Sr* 159 7:04.9 156 11:35.6 156 14:58.0 156 18:47.8 23:26.5 7:34 South Williamsport (4
75 143 72 Annika Bixby, Sr* 140 7:00.1 137 11:24.8 135 14:44.2 136 18:31.0 23:26.6 7:34 Montrose (2)
174 144 Olivia Lentz, So* 138 6:58.4 131 11:20.6 133 14:43.5 141 18:36.0 23:26.8 7:34 Covenant Christian (3
258 145 73 Olivia Buchheit, Sr* 176 7:14.0 163 11:41.0 160 15:01.9 159 18:49.4 23:27.5 7:34 Southern Fulton (5)
134 146 74 Margherita Memoli, Fr*

162 7:08.5 160 11:39.0 158 14:59.9 160 18:49.6 23:28.5 7:34 Winchester Thurston (
198 147 Grace Curnow, Sr* 119 6:50.6 117 11:11.7 119 14:29.1 123 18:16.7 23:28.7 7:34 Marian Catholic (11)
249 148 Morgan Pisula, Jr* 142 7:01.1 138 11:25.0 140 14:47.4 138 18:32.7 23:29.2 7:35 Shenango (7)
22 149 75 Constance Wojton, So* 144 7:01.2 140 11:25.9 136 14:44.8 140 18:34.2 23:29.4 7:35 Conwell-Egan (12)
212 150 Lily Eyvazeadeh, Sr* 156 7:04.4 148 11:30.6 154 14:56.6 146 18:38.8 23:29.9 7:35 Moravian Acad. (11)
226 151 Abigail Zielecki, Sr* 134 6:57.1 139 11:25.2 139 14:45.4 143 18:37.3 23:31.8 7:35 Northwest Area (4)
227 152 Chloe O'Donnell, Sr* 135 6:57.3 145 11:29.6 152 14:54.3 155 18:47.1 23:33.3 7:36 Notre Dame Es (11)
49 153 76 Unity Miller, So* 157 7:04.5 155 11:34.2 147 14:51.2 148 18:39.9 23:34.3 7:36 Johnstown Christian (
51 154 77 Kady Alexander, Jr* 74 6:34.5 133 11:20.9 183 15:28.4 170 19:07.7 23:36.0 7:37 Lakeview (10)
140 155 78 Cecilia Bean, Jr* 154 7:03.3 149 11:31.0 142 14:48.6 147 18:39.4 23:36.4 7:37 Windber Area (5)
62 156 79 Maggie Hood, Jr* 148 7:01.7 151 11:31.7 151 14:54.2 152 18:45.1 23:37.2 7:37 Marion Center (6)
42 157 80 Sydney Upright, So* 132 6:55.5 146 11:30.1 148 14:52.4 153 18:45.6 23:38.8 7:38 Elk Lake (2)
256 158 81 Sam Ashkettle, Jr* 175 7:13.8 162 11:40.1 159 15:01.6 158 18:49.3 23:38.9 7:38 Southern Fulton (5)
244 159 Makenzie Fisher, So* 136 6:57.6 144 11:28.7 153 14:56.0 157 18:49.2 23:39.5 7:38 Sacred Heart A. (1)
208 160 Julia Burgess, So* 113 6:49.0 132 11:20.8 134 14:44.1 142 18:36.9 23:42.0 7:39 Minersville (11)
230 161 Cora Wentz, So* 147 7:01.6 147 11:30.1 150 14:53.8 154 18:46.9 23:44.1 7:39 Palmerton (11)
115 162 82 Mackenzie Nelson, So* 125 6:53.4 150 11:31.6 157 14:59.7 161 18:55.7 23:45.8 7:40 Seneca (10)
266 163 Ruth Reeser, So* 189 7:17.8 172 11:48.5 167 15:08.5 162 18:57.1 23:51.7 7:42 Veritas Academy (3)
139 164 83 Kyra Allison, Sr* 185 7:16.6 167 11:44.4 169 15:10.8 166 19:03.9 23:54.4 7:43 Windber Area (5)
15 165 84 Laurel Purcell, Jr* 202 7:26.3 190 12:03.2 184 15:28.4 176 19:20.1 23:55.8 7:43 Avonworth (7)
131 166 85 Delia Brown, Fr* 167 7:10.0 169 11:46.5 166 15:06.9 165 19:03.6 23:57.2 7:44 Winchester Thurston (
10 167 86 Amelia Hardiman, So* 164 7:09.2 161 11:39.4 162 15:04.7 163 18:58.0 23:57.8 7:44 Avonworth (7)
191 168 Madison Sneath, So* 180 7:15.7 174 11:49.1 171 15:13.2 168 19:05.8 24:00.8 7:45 Juniata Valley (6)
117 169 87 Ave Pushchak, So* 169 7:10.7 165 11:43.6 165 15:06.3 164 18:58.3 24:03.9 7:46 Seneca (10)
153 170 88 Madison Patton, Sr* 198 7:25.5 180 11:53.1 173 15:16.9 171 19:09.9 24:08.0 7:47 Wyalusing Valley (4)
123 171 89 Abby Ridenour, Fr* 172 7:12.5 171 11:48.3 168 15:08.8 169 19:07.0 24:09.1 7:47 St. Joseph's Catholic
81 172 90 Anna Botts, Fr* 155 7:03.7 153 11:32.6 161 15:04.2 172 19:10.9 24:09.1 7:47 New Hope-Solebury (1)
216 173 Olivia Valentine, Sr* 165 7:09.5 173 11:48.7 172 15:16.4 173 19:13.4 24:10.6 7:48 Newport (3)
160 174 Melanie Swanson, So* 182 7:15.9 182 11:58.0 179 15:26.3 182 19:27.1 24:10.7 7:48 Anchor Christian (3)
192 175 Emily Black, Fr* 149 7:01.7 164 11:42.3 163 15:05.3 167 19:05.3 24:11.2 7:48 Lakeland (2)
50 176 91 Ellie Speigle, Fr* 211 7:30.8 193 12:05.8 186 15:30.9 181 19:25.9 24:11.2 7:48 Johnstown Christian (
106 177 92 Kyleigh Nagy, Jr* 163 7:08.6 179 11:51.8 181 15:27.5 177 19:20.9 24:13.3 7:49 O L S H (7)
118 178 93 Julia Zajac, Fr* 168 7:10.5 176 11:50.9 174 15:18.2 175 19:17.5 24:13.5 7:49 Seneca (10)
176 179 Bethany Jaycox, Sr* 205 7:27.0 184 11:58.9 176 15:24.9 178 19:21.3 24:14.7 7:49 Delaware Cnty Christi
85 180 94 Sarah Kearney, Fr* 171 7:12.3 166 11:43.6 170 15:12.5 174 19:15.7 24:16.7 7:50 New Hope-Solebury (1)
207 181 Elizabeth Saylor, Sr* 187 7:17.2 181 11:55.5 178 15:25.9 179 19:21.8 24:25.2 7:53 Meyersdale (5)
151 182 95 Kacey Kerin, So* 195 7:23.9 189 12:02.4 193 15:40.6 189 19:40.0 24:29.7 7:54 Wyalusing Valley (4)
100 183 96 Catherine Mahoney, Jr*

179 7:15.4 175 11:50.0 175 15:21.6 183 19:29.4 24:30.3 7:54 Notre Dame Gp (11)
220 184 Addison Farrer, So* 216 7:34.0 203 12:15.5 195 15:42.9 190 19:40.4 24:31.0 7:55 N Penn-Mansfield (4)
38 185 97 Hanna Howell, Fr* 177 7:15.4 187 12:00.9 188 15:32.6 185 19:34.8 24:33.7 7:55 Elk Lake (2)
225 186 Brooke Bau, Jr* 161 7:08.4 178 11:51.5 177 15:25.7 180 19:23.9 24:34.5 7:56 Northwest Area (4)
252 187 Lucy Binkley, So* 174 7:13.4 185 11:59.6 190 15:34.5 186 19:35.4 24:40.2 7:57 South Williamsport (4
46 188 98 Lydia Hostetter, Fr* 192 7:21.4 186 11:59.7 180 15:27.3 184 19:32.1 24:40.6 7:58 Johnstown Christian (
246 189 Marissa Fridirici, Sr* 186 7:16.6 188 12:02.2 191 15:38.7 191 19:41.4 24:43.4 7:59 Schuylkill Haven (11)
127 190 99 Jaelyn Pennypacker, So*

181 7:15.7 199 12:11.8 201 15:51.6 196 19:53.2 24:45.0 7:59 Tri-Valley (11)
57 191 100 Lydia Reed, Jr* 158 7:04.7 168 11:45.9 182 15:28.3 188 19:39.5 24:45.8 7:59 Lakeview (10)

8:00 Pace
97 192 101 Raegan Cooper, Sr* 209 7:29.0 208 12:18.7 211 15:59.8 205 20:02.5 24:50.1 8:01 Notre Dame Gp (11)
56 193 102 Alaina Peltonen, Jr* 203 7:26.5 197 12:11.7 194 15:42.5 193 19:44.2 24:51.8 8:01 Lakeview (10)
40 194 103 Molly McGlynn, Sr* 178 7:15.4 191 12:05.0 192 15:40.5 194 19:49.5 24:54.7 8:02 Elk Lake (2)
213 195 Sophie Lee, Sr* 208 7:28.9 209 12:18.8 210 15:59.6 206 20:02.6 24:59.2 8:04 Moravian Acad. (11)
209 196 Kaylei Wentz, Jr* 166 7:09.6 183 11:58.7 189 15:33.5 192 19:41.7 25:00.1 8:04 Minersville (11)
265 197 Katie Coughlan, Fr* 196 7:25.0 192 12:05.3 187 15:32.1 187 19:35.4 25:00.2 8:04 Veritas Academy (3)
3 198 104 Emily Maag, So* 204 7:26.8 194 12:10.5 198 15:44.9 195 19:52.1 25:00.7 8:04 Annville Cleona (3)
4 199 105 Emily Manwiller, Sr* 220 7:38.5 214 12:26.4 213 16:04.9 213 20:12.1 25:05.7 8:06 Annville Cleona (3)
142 200 106 Paige Bennethum, Jr* 207 7:28.3 206 12:17.1 212 16:01.1 208 20:03.7 25:07.5 8:06 Windber Area (5)
137 201 107 Clara Spiegel, Fr* 201 7:26.1 196 12:11.0 196 15:43.7 199 19:58.5 25:10.1 8:07 Winchester Thurston (
78 202 108 Margaret Nebzydoski, Sr*

191 7:20.4 198 12:11.7 197 15:44.4 197 19:55.8 25:11.5 8:08 Montrose (2)
30 203 109 Gabi Vogan, So* 190 7:18.6 201 12:13.1 200 15:51.2 202 20:01.9 25:11.8 8:08 Cranberry Area (9)
206 204 Jane Bechter, So* 217 7:37.5 213 12:25.5 206 15:56.6 200 19:59.8 25:12.2 8:08 Meyersdale (5)



83 205 110 Ellie Damico, Fr* 212 7:30.9 210 12:22.2 204 15:54.1 198 19:57.0 25:13.4 8:08 New Hope-Solebury (1)
66 206 111 Olivia Vehovic, Jr* 194 7:23.7 200 12:13.0 199 15:50.4 201 20:00.9 25:13.6 8:08 Marion Center (6)
67 207 112 Sidney Andrews, Sr* 210 7:30.6 205 12:16.5 203 15:53.5 207 20:02.7 25:14.7 8:09 Mohawk (7)
14 208 113 Emma Noss, Fr* 222 7:39.1 221 12:36.4 219 16:13.3 215 20:16.6 25:17.2 8:09 Avonworth (7)
112 209 114 Baylee Dernar, So* 199 7:25.6 204 12:16.4 205 15:54.9 204 20:02.1 25:17.4 8:09 Seneca (10)
128 210 115 Abby Purcell, So* 213 7:32.3 212 12:25.4 207 15:58.4 211 20:10.7 25:17.5 8:10 Tri-Valley (11)
2 211 116 Nadia Lezon, Fr* 214 7:33.4 215 12:29.7 215 16:09.2 217 20:18.4 25:25.2 8:12 Annville Cleona (3)
113 212 117 Addie Galkowski, So* 197 7:25.2 202 12:15.5 202 15:53.1 209 20:04.0 25:26.6 8:12 Seneca (10)
13 213 118 Maelynn Nicholas, Jr* 219 7:38.4 216 12:32.5 218 16:13.3 214 20:16.3 25:29.7 8:13 Avonworth (7)
17 214 119 Juliana Burke, Jr* 226 7:46.2 218 12:34.0 217 16:12.9 216 20:17.6 25:31.2 8:14 Conwell-Egan (12)
58 215 120 Kelsey Seddon, Jr* 146 7:01.5 170 11:46.9 185 15:29.2 203 20:02.0 25:34.1 8:15 Lakeview (10)
28 216 121 Ellabay Perry, Jr* 223 7:42.9 220 12:36.4 216 16:12.3 219 20:26.7 25:35.2 8:15 Cranberry Area (9)
203 217 Hawa Soccoh, Jr* 193 7:22.7 211 12:22.8 209 15:59.5 212 20:11.7 25:36.1 8:16 Mastery Charter - H-W
152 218 122 Faith Laudermilch, Sr* 200 7:25.8 195 12:10.9 208 15:58.6 210 20:08.8 25:41.6 8:17 Wyalusing Valley (4)
8 219 123 Emilie Stefanchik, Fr* 215 7:34.0 217 12:33.5 220 16:16.6 220 20:31.5 25:45.8 8:19 Annville Cleona (3)
124 220 124 Brynn Wright, Fr* 173 7:13.3 207 12:18.2 214 16:07.2 218 20:24.1 25:49.3 8:20 St. Joseph's Catholic
201 221 Mekhiya Jones, Jr* 221 7:38.9 223 12:40.1 223 16:36.9 222 20:46.1 26:05.3 8:25 Mastery Charter - H-W
147 222 125 Kira Allen, Fr* 225 7:43.8 224 12:45.7 224 16:42.9 224 21:04.5 26:13.9 8:28 Wyalusing Valley (4)
143 223 126 Olivia Canary, So* 227 7:46.5 226 13:08.2 226 16:50.6 226 21:09.3 26:18.0 8:29 Windber Area (5)
23 224 127 Alexa Boley, Sr* 206 7:28.0 222 12:37.1 222 16:32.5 223 20:57.0 26:20.9 8:30 Cranberry Area (9)
260 225 128 Emma Wilson, Jr* 231 7:57.0 229 13:12.3 227 16:53.8 227 21:14.5 26:26.6 8:32 Southern Fulton (5)
200 226 Desire Harris, Jr* 218 7:37.7 219 12:34.1 221 16:21.9 221 20:41.3 26:26.6 8:32 Mastery Charter - H-W
261 227 Taylor Brennan, So* 228 7:48.1 227 13:09.6 229 16:54.4 232 21:25.5 26:30.7 8:33 Towanda (4)
257 228 129 Kristin Buchheit, So* 232 7:57.1 231 13:12.5 228 16:53.9 228 21:14.5 26:33.7 8:34 Southern Fulton (5)
48 229 130 Kasmira Mack, Sr* 224 7:43.6 225 12:56.0 225 16:50.1 229 21:17.7 26:35.6 8:35 Johnstown Christian (
20 230 131 Angelina Lyons, Sr* 236 8:07.6 234 13:14.7 233 17:05.9 225 21:09.2 26:36.7 8:35 Conwell-Egan (12)
205 231 Jillian Bako, Sr* 238 8:13.2 235 13:19.2 234 17:11.4 234 21:35.7 26:53.7 8:41 Meyersdale (5)
88 232 132 Cora Franklin, Fr* 233 8:02.4 232 13:13.5 231 17:02.5 231 21:25.0 26:53.8 8:41 Northeast Bradford (4
130 233 133 Ellie Wolfgang, Jr* 230 7:56.8 228 13:09.7 230 16:56.3 233 21:25.6 27:04.1 8:44 Tri-Valley (11)
91 234 134 Lilly Kapr, Sr* 235 8:06.8 233 13:14.2 232 17:03.4 230 21:21.3 27:07.3 8:45 Northeast Bradford (4
259 235 135 Paige Risbon, Fr* 229 7:52.1 230 13:12.4 235 17:31.4 235 21:56.9 27:20.9 8:49 Southern Fulton (5)

9:00 Pace
154 236 136 Briana Bradley, So* 234 8:02.9 236 13:37.8 236 17:38.9 236 22:13.7 27:57.2 9:01 York Catholic (3)
18 237 137 Emily Capella, So* 239 8:13.7 238 13:39.5 238 17:39.7 237 22:15.7 27:59.7 9:02 Conwell-Egan (12)
19 238 138 Kelly Larr, So* 240 8:13.8 237 13:39.2 237 17:39.7 238 22:15.8 27:59.8 9:02 Conwell-Egan (12)
21 239 139 Ella Robertson, So* 241 8:15.7 239 13:45.0 239 17:46.0 239 22:22.4 28:14.0 9:06 Conwell-Egan (12)
146 240 140 Adelynn York, Sr* 245 8:32.4 242 14:12.9 242 18:16.0 240 22:48.6 28:35.5 9:13 Windber Area (5)
45 241 141 Gina Warmerp, Fr* 237 8:10.3 240 13:48.0 240 17:55.2 241 22:48.8 28:37.3 9:14 Elk Lake (2)
194 242 Kamryn Devero, So* 246 8:32.7 243 14:13.2 243 18:21.4 243 22:58.9 28:56.2 9:20 Lankenau (12)
148 243 142 Hayley Anaya, So* 248 8:49.3 245 14:27.0 245 18:34.4 244 23:05.2 29:02.5 9:22 Wyalusing Valley (4)
34 244 143 Isabella Macer, So* 242 8:17.1 241 14:02.1 241 18:11.9 242 22:53.9 29:05.1 9:23 Elk County Cath (9)
202 245 Molena Koimene, So* 243 8:31.2 244 14:20.4 244 18:30.2 245 23:07.5 29:12.8 9:25 Mastery Charter - H-W
129 246 144 Emma Schadel, So* 244 8:31.5 247 14:51.6 247 19:10.7 246 23:52.6 29:42.8 9:35 Tri-Valley (11)
155 247 145 Carlotta Luedtke, Jr* 247 8:34.9 246 14:32.1 246 19:06.1 247 23:55.1 30:04.4 9:42 York Catholic (3)
47 248 146 Mary Hostetter, Sr* 250 9:04.4 249 15:06.7 249 19:37.3 249 24:44.2 30:52.3 9:58 Johnstown Christian (

10:00 Pace
145 249 147 Sally Moore, Sr* 249 8:59.7 248 14:56.9 248 19:21.6 248 24:35.7 31:09.6 10:03 Windber Area (5)
37 250 148 Caitlyn Vollmer, Jr* 251 9:26.7 250 15:31.6 250 20:06.3 250 25:23.3 32:20.4 10:26 Elk County Cath (9)

11:00 Pace
33 251 149 Mara Lecker, Sr* 252 10:21.4 251 17:13.1 0 0 35:54.6 11:35 Elk County Cath (9)

* indicates females
52 finishers among Women Under 2
70 finishers among Women 2 - 2
58 finishers among Women 3 - 3
70 finishers among Women 4 - 4
1 finishers among Females (no age given)
0 male finishers
251 female finishers
251 total finishers


